TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recipharm AB		102/12/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recipharm AB (publ)
Street Address:	Lagervagen 7
City:	136 50 Haninge
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826497	THYROSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-297-5723

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086980-0166

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900144692 REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0209 OF \$40.00 2826497

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk	
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/	
Date:	10/06/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name change document V 02-848#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0210



Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851-81 Sundsvall, Sweden · Visitors: Stuvarvägen 21 Tel: +46 (0)60-18 40 00 · Fax: +46 (0)60-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se · www.bolagsverket.se



Registration number: 556498-8425

Date of registration: 25th November 1994 Company name: Recipharm AB (publ)

Address: Lagervägen 7

136 50 HANINGE

The company is registered as a public limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1994-11-25	Recip Aktiebolag
2007-02-08	Recip Pharma AB
2008-01-17	Recipharm AB
2009-02-12	Recipharm AB (publ)

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 11th September 2009 Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

RECORDED: 10/06/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0211